1	[Commending Dennis Morris, Assistant District Attorney, upon his retirement after twenty seven years of dedicated service]
2	
3	Resolution commending Dennis Morris, Assistant District Attorney, upon his
4	retirement after twenty seven years of dedicated service.
5	WHEREAS, Dennis Morris was born in Oakland, California on January 6 <sup>th</sup> , 1951; and,
6	
7	WHEREAS, Dennis Morris attended J.D Lincoln University School of Law and was
8	admitted to the California State Bar in 1982; and,
9	WHEREAS, Dennis Morris, in 1972, began a Purchaser for the San Francisco Unified
10	School District and then in 1982 with the City & County of San Francisco; and,
11	WHEREAS, Dennis Morris started with the San Francisco District Attorney's office in
12	1983 and spent the rest of his career as a prosecutor in San Francisco and has displayed
13	tireless dedication to his chosen profession; and,
14	WHEREAS, Dennis Morris has long been passionate about the protection of the
15	elderly and worked with the California Legislature to amend the Penal code to ensure further
16	protections against Elder Abuse; and,
17	WHEREAS, Dennis Morris, selflessly dedicates his free time to many community
18	organizations and continues to do so to this day; and,
19	WHEREAS, Dennis Morris, is an inspirational, compassionate, extraordinary person
20	who reflects the best of San Francisco values; now, therefore be it
21	RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco
22	bestows its highest commendation and humble appreciation to Dennis Morris for his years of
23	loyal service and declares April 30 <sup>th</sup> , 2010 "Dennis Morris Day "in the City and County of San
24	Francisco.

25